TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlBank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Fleet Capital Corporation	03/16/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Russell Corporation
Street Address:	3330 Cumberland Blvd.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2384018	MIDNIGHT MADNESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)464-3111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/464-3100
Email: dmasters@loeb.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas N. Masters
Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	401086-10008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas N. Masters
Signature:	/douglas n masters/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0920

900045558

Date:	03/31/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif source=release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0921

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This release (the "Release") is made as of March 16, 2006, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor in interest to Fleet Capital Corporation, as administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined below) (the "Secured Party).

RECITALS

Russell Corporation, an Alabama corporation (the "Corporation") and certain of its subsidiaries (collectively, the "Borrowers"), the financial institutions from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and the Secured Party entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated April 18, 2002 (as at any time amended, supplemented, restated, or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan Agreement) pursuant to which the Borrowers granted a security interest to the Secured Party in, among other things, Trademarks.

The Corporation and the Secured Party also entered into that certain Security Agreement (Russell Corporation – Trademarks) dated April 18, 2002 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Corporation assigned and granted to the Secured Party, on behalf of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien on, the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein).

The Corporation acquired the trademark "Midnight Madness", which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as registration number 2,384,018 (the "Midnight Madness Trademark") from Huffy Corporation on July 19, 2004. On August 24, 2004, the Corporation assigned the Midnight Madness Trademark to its subsidiary Russell Asset Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which subsequently assigned the Midnight Madness Trademark to March Madness Athletic Association LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, on February 15, 2006.

Pursuant to Sections 12.7(b) and 12.7(g) of the Loan Agreement, the Borrowers were permitted to assign the Midnight Madness Trademark, and pursuant to Section 8.3 of the Loan Agreement, the Secured Party, at the request and sole expense of the Borrowers, is required to deliver all releases of Liens on any Collateral sold, transferred, or otherwise disposed of by any Loan Party in a transaction permitted by the terms of the Loan Agreement.

The Borrowers hereby request that the Secured Party release its security interest in the Midnight Madness Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release, without recourse, its security interest in the Midnight Madness Trademark.

ATL01/12170593v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0922 Secured Party agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as the Borrowers may deem necessary to release the Secured Party's security interest in the Midnight Madness Trademark.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor in interest to Fleet Capital Corporation, as administrative agent

By:

Title: $\leq IP$

JCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDI OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (Iront and block) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	MENT	DELAWARE DEPAR U.C.C. FILII FILED 01:11 PI INITIAL FILING I	NG SECTION M 03/16/2000
Ann Jones 404-881-7563 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		AMENDMENT NUM SRV: 060	
L	THE	ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
u. Initial Financing statement file # 2096701 2 filed 4/18/02		1b. This FINANCING STATEME to be fled (for record) (or re	NT AMENDMENT IS
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Blatement Identified	shows to towns a dead with a consent to a constitute to	REAL ESTATE RECORDS.	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identification on time of the additional period provided by applicable law.			
- ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of essignee in item 7s or	7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and als	to give name of assignor in item 9.	 .
. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment effects			
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate informs CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6s o rame (if name chenge) in item 7s or 7b and/or new address (if address CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6s. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		the record name ADD name: Complete item n Se or Sb. Rem 7c; also complete item	76 or 7b, and sleo is 7d-7g (if applicable).
R 85. INOMIDICAL SLAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
86. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: [7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: [7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: [7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2. MAILING ADDRESS 1. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDI. INFO RE 7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	FIRST NAME OTY ON 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZAT	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE FION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, IF ar	SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2a. MAILING ADDRESS TAXID#. SSN OR EIN ADDI. INFO RE 7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DOBTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated Deleted collateral: hat certain trademark, which is registered at the Unit collows: Serial Number: 75558591	FIRST NAME CITY ON 7/1.JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZAT collistoral description, or describe collistoral	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE FION 76 ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if ar assigned.	COUNTRY
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2. MAILING ADDRESS TAX ID #. SSN OR EIN ADDL INFO RE 7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR DEBTOR	FIRST NAME CITY ON 7/1.JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZAT collistoral description, or describe collistoral	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE FION 76 ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if ar assigned.	SUFFIX COUNTRY
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME CITY ON 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZAT collisteral description, or describe collisteral ted States Patent and Trademar IS AMENDMENT (name of sections, if this is horized by a Debtor, check here	STATE POSTAL CODE FION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if ar assigned. k Office and more particularly des an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorize mane of DESTOR authorizing this Amendment.	SUFFIX COUNTRY NONE
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2b. INFORE 7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one bot. Describe collateral 2 deleted or added, or give entire restated Describe collateral: deleted or added, or give entire restated Describe collateral: hat certain trademark, which is registered at the Unit Collateral Number: 75558591 Registration Number: 2384018 Mark (words only): MIDNIGH'T MADNESS Colling Date: 1998-09-24 Registration Date: 2000-09-05 NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING TH Redds collateral or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if this is a Termination and Collateral or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if this is a Termination and Collateral or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if this is a Termination and Collateral or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if this is a Termination and Collateral or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if this is a Termination and Collateral or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if this is a Termination and Collateral or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if this is a Termination and Collateral or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if this is a Termination and Collateral or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if this is a Termination and Collateral or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if this is a Termination and Collateral or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if this is a Termination Collateral or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if this is a Termination Collateral or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if this is a Termination	FIRST NAME CITY ON 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZAT collisteral description, or describe collisteral ted States Patent and Trademar IS AMENDMENT (name of sections, if this is horized by a Debtor, check here	STATE POSTAL CODE FION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if ar assigned. k Office and more particularly des an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorize mane of DESTOR authorizing this Amendment.	SUFFIX COUNTRY NONE
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: [7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2. MAILING ADDRESS 1. TAX ID #. SSN OR EIN ADDL INFO RE 7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 2. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only and box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated 2. Describe collateral: hat certain trademark, which is registered at the Unit collows: Serial Number: 75558591 Registration Number: 2384018 Mark (words only): MIDNIGHT MADNESS 7a. Organization Date: 2000-09-05 NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING TH adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination autificated Corporation, n/k/a Bank of America	FIRST NAME COTY ON 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZAT collectoral description, or describe collecteral ted States Patent and Trademar IS AMENDMENT (name of sections, I this is horized by a Debtor, check here [a] and onter	STATE POSTAL CODE FION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if ar assigned. k Office and more particularly des is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment subtract mane of DESTOR authorizing this Amendment.	SUFFIX COUNTRY NONE Cribed as

RECORDED: 03/31/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0924